
CARFAX Retail Value

Open Recall

Potential Odometer Rollback

Minor Damage

US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25 at
4:02:31 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

Display CARFAX in online listings:

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Potential odometer rollback indicated

 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

 Previous owners

VIN: WP1AC29P26LA90880
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
4.5L V8 F
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources


09/28/2015

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Potential odometer rollback indicated.
Potential
Rollback

No New
Issues

Indicated

No New
Issues

Indicated

Damage reported: 09/28/2015.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Minor
Damage

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem



 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Purchased: 2005
Personal Vehicle

10,241 mi/yr

10/29/2005 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

12/03/2005 10 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #NZV89005

First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

09/22/2006 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #NZV89005

Loan or lien reported

09/19/2007 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #NZV89005

Loan or lien reported

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2005 2009 2012

Type of owner Personal Personal Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 3 mo. 1 yr. 8 mo. 12 yrs. 9
mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Hawaii,
Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading --- 60,971 89,828

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


12/14/2007 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #NZV89005

Loan or lien reported

08/26/2008 Online Listing

09/08/2008 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #NZV89008

Title or registration issued

09/10/2008 29,378 Porsche of Hawaii
Honolulu, HI
808-591-1911
hawaii.porschedealer.co
m

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Door assembly aligned
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

Purchased: 2008
Personal Vehicle

12/17/2008 29,682 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kilauea, HI
Title #NZV89008

New owner reported

02/04/2009 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kilauea, HI
Title #NZV89008

02/24/2009 44,904 Metro Jeep Chrysler
Spring�eld, MA
413-783-9911
metrojeep.com

03/10/2009 45,575 Fathers & Sons Audi
Volvo Saab Porsche
West Spring�eld, MA
413-785-1631
fathers-sons.com/

52 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Oil and �lter changed



03/19/2009 Bertera Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
West Spring�eld, MA
413-827-8777
berteraauto.com

133 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed

05/11/2009 34,640 Porsche of Hawaii
Honolulu, HI
808-591-1911
hawaii.porschedealer.co
m

Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
replaced
Ignition coil(s) replaced
Liftgate/tailgate support strut(s)
replaced
Rear spring(s) replaced

There are signs of potential odometer rollback
here, so verify the mileage with the seller. I
know I would.

Purchased: 2009
Personal Vehicle

10/30/2009 38,860 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kilauea, HI
Title #NZV89009

New owner reported

03/10/2010 41,704 Porsche of Hawaii
Honolulu, HI
808-591-1911
hawaii.porschedealer.co
m

A/C system checked
A/C compressor replaced
Air suspension checked
Coolant bypass pipe/hose replaced
Cooling system checked
Driveshaft checked
Thermostat replaced
Water pump replaced

03/13/2010 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kilauea, HI
Title #NZV89009



08/20/2010 44,793 Sears Auto Center
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

10/22/2010 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kilauea, HI
Title #NZV89009

06/13/2011 57,061 Porsche of Hawaii
Honolulu, HI
808-591-1911
hawaii.porschedealer.co
m

A/C system checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Evaporative emissions vent purge
valve replaced
Exterior lights checked
Ignition coil(s) replaced

06/18/2011 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kilauea, HI
Title #NZV89009

Vehicle color noted as Black

07/14/2011 58,156 Kuhio Auto Group
Lihue, HI
808-245-3673
kuhioford.com

118 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

07/15/2011 Kuhio Auto Group
Lihue, HI
808-245-3673
midpackauai.com

118 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

07/20/2011 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lihue, HI
Title #NZV89011

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/27/2011 58,368 Dealer Inventory

09/28/2011 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #NZV89011

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black



09/30/2011 58,767 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
808-521-5151
jacksonautogroup.com

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

10/10/2011 59,018 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
808-521-5151
jacksonautogroup.com

Tire repaired

10/13/2011 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #NZV89011

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/15/2011 59,663 Dealer Inventory

10/31/2011 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
808-521-5151
jacksonautogroup.com

Maintenance inspection completed

11/23/2011 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #NZV89011

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/21/2012 60,695 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
888-892-2456
jacksonautogroup.com

18 Veri�ed Reviews

02/28/2012 60,968 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
888-892-2456
jacksonautogroup.com

18 Veri�ed Reviews

03/14/2012 60,969 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
888-892-2456
jacksonautogroup.com

18 Veri�ed Reviews



04/30/2012 60,970 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
888-892-2456
jacksonautogroup.com

18 Veri�ed Reviews

04/30/2012 60,971 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
888-892-2456
jacksonautogroup.com

18 Veri�ed Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed

Purchased: 2012
Commercial

Vehicle

05/15/2012 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #RRG15112

New owner reported

05/23/2012 61,002 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
888-892-2456
jacksonautogroup.com

18 Veri�ed Reviews

05/31/2012 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/29/2012 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/21/2013 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black



08/19/2013 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/20/2013 70,282 Lex Brodie's Tire
Company
Honolulu, HI
808-369-8410
lexbrodies.com

869 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

12/17/2013 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/20/2014 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/26/2014 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/27/2014 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Duplicate title issued
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/28/2015 Damage Report
Damage to front



MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

02/11/2016 80,207 Lex Brodie's Tire
Company
Honolulu, HI
808-369-8410
lexbrodies.com

869 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

02/11/2016 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

06/15/2016 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



10/03/2016 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Title or registration issued
Duplicate title issued
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/10/2017 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #RRG15112

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/21/2017 Porsche Cars North
America NHTSA #17V576

Recall #AH10 REPLACE FILTER
FLANGE OF FUEL PUMP
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-PORSCHE to
locate an authorized Porsche dealer
near you.

06/26/2019 Porsche Cars North
America NHTSA #19V446

Recall #AKB1 REPLACING PLASTIC
BUSHING ON SELECTOR LEVER
CABLE
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-PORSCHE to
locate an authorized Porsche dealer
near you.

Fine hairline cracks can appear, after an extended period of use, on the �lter
�ange of the fuel pump of the affected vehicles.

External aging exposure and oxidization reduces the component strength over an
extended vehicle life. Additionally, fuel components intrude into the fuel �lter �ange
material under pressure from the inside and cause tension within the component Porsche
believes that the combination of both may, over time, eventually lead to the formation of
small cracks, allowing fuel to seep from the fuel �lter �ange. Fuel leakage in the presence
of an ignition source may cause a risk of �re

Vehicles affected by this action will be recalled to the workshop to have �lter
�anges exchanged with newer �lter �anges and a protective �lm will be �tted to the
parts.

http://www.porschedealer.com/dealer/usLocator/
http://www.porschedealer.com/dealer/usLocator/
http://www.porschedealer.com/dealer/usLocator/
http://www.porschedealer.com/dealer/usLocator/


02/11/2022 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SHJ12822

Vehicle color noted as Black

08/25/2022 Porsche Cars North
America Recall #ANB4 RETROFIT SEALING

CAP ON FRONT LEFT AND RIGHT
MAIN HEADLAMP

Click here or call 1-800-PORSCHE to
locate an authorized Porsche dealer
near you.

10/25/2023 89,828 Sumidas Auto Repair
Honolulu, HI
808-533-2994
sumidasautorepair.com/

34 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Fuel �lter replaced
Fuel pump replaced
Fuel tank drained and cleaned
Fuel tank module seal replaced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Due to insu�ciently durable material of the plastic bushing for the selector
lever cable which could degrade over time, the durability of the selector lever cable
cannot be guaranteed over the service life of the vehicle.

On the affected vehicles, it is possible that a sealing cap, which prevents the
horizontal adjustment of the main headlights, was not �tted during vehicle assembly. If
this is the case, certain legal requirements in the USA and Canada markets are not met. In
order to bring the main headlights into compliance with the legal requirements, the
installation of the sealing cap must be checked and, if necessary, a sealing cap must be
retro�tted to the adjusting screw for the horizontal adjustment of the headlights.

It is possible that a sealing cap, which prevents the horizontal adjustment of the main
headlights, was not �tted during vehicle assembly.

The installation of the sealing cap must be checked and, if necessary, a sealing
cap must be retro�tted to the adjusting screw for the horizontal adjustment of the
headlights.

http://www.porschedealer.com/dealer/usLocator/
http://www.porschedealer.com/dealer/usLocator/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars,
trees, tra�c signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to
CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

• This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 2/24/25 at 4:02:31 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

• Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

• Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

• Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with
and "rolled back." CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential
odometer rollback.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/24/25 4:02:31 PM (CST)
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